Averages Tor 1o43-44,

Agkleyy Evelyn lz2
Ahr=ns, Maris 136
L1bre¢ht, Arizne 113
Alcott, Hattle 147
Als=th. Mildred 124
Amundsaon, Vi, 150
“ndsrson, Qath-rins-149
jRderson, Tleanor 124
Antonso, Mzrgeret 119

Antonson, Ruth 108
Armstrong, Fita 120
=aars, Dorgthy 146
Gzars, Vidlet 161
2aldocel, Margaret 107
Bash, Vivian i 27
Eacon, Doris 102
Bzlderson, Dorethy 128
Balilou, Ann 120
Beldwin 124

Rartells, Estelle 121
ze»tella Francss 114

HSesukon, AghRes 110
Bz ronek, M, 135
Be=gecker,. H, 125
fzlding, Florence 146
Bernard g2
Eell Dalores 127
Herry, Helen 112
Bigelow, Elvira 141
Blish, Harrgett 122
Bodine , C. G4
Zols, HMaxine 121
Borgwardt, Anita 143
soEch. Evelsgn 32
sosch,Virginis 145
BEravis, Luey 130
Zr see, Dvlores 138
Er-weter, Maude 111
Zrown, Lillian 137
sritian, Hazel 126
Sruck,Helen iz
Brul=y, Alice 115
Burns, B atrice 128
Burns,0live 104
sutts, Rita 126
callaly, Celia 152
Tameéll,E. ll?
Cerlson,; Cordslia 137
C-rrott o7
Zersons, Egtells 35
Chandler, Helen 137
Chapman, Yean 145
Chase, Lillian 124
Cock,L-t&

Crristianson, Ir-ne 129

churech, Florence
1‘1&1"-r Frances
‘lipp ri, Margarst
Clyds, Resanne
Col=s, Louilse

Conn, Betiy
Conrsd, Elszagnor
gornwell, C=cil

Daw=s, N,12#
Daws, I.

DEgris, Anne
Demrosky, Frank
Dillon, Gladye
Dillree, Dorothy
Cimmick, Dorothy
Devinz, Mabel
Dixon, Fraa
Dgss, Gertrude
Dotter, Habel
Doyle, Jane
Dumpert, Ann
Dinca:, Marion

* Dunham Cleo

DEGrav=s, Bes

ldr=dgz, Mergusrite
Fliingson, J uanita
Fllioti, Clara
Elliott, Kitty
Fm=reon, Almaz
—ng,;retann Kath=rine
ngen, Sea
—rickacn, Gladys
Sv=reon, Ruth

Fairelotn,
Fagunda,

kelge,
erguron, Dorothy
Frrcuson, L.
Forv-rda, liarge
Fish, Gardy
Fitzg-rald
Flagg, Allce
rogrd, Sess
Foszosn, Habel
Fossum, FEdna
French, Marvel
Frutigsr, Celila
Furman, Hyrtle

Gzlel=s

Gsorgs, Tlsanor
G=rman, Eva
Gesraan, Murlel

124
128
153
124
125
135
137

145

124
135
143
124
126
122
130
146
133
142
101
13T
133
124
1o
130

132
115
155
147
126
l.-—

128
lcj
158

128
128
128
23

1z2
151
124

106
131

106
154

129
137
154
155



Ginnstis, Hose
Goldsenmidt, Ver a
Gougl=r, Irene
Grant, EHazsl
GCraham, SiZge
Gregory, “Va
Gr-newalt, Helen
Green, Dorothy
BrzamyxEimmriekex
Greer, Sylvia
Greve, Florence
Cuctschow, Dorothy
S-unow, VYerona
sunderson, Flva
guptil, F* 18]
cucetafson, Phllis

Haakineon, Hope
hagen, violet .
Halverson, Isabelle
Hansen, Lililszn
Hansen, Flegnor
narrer, seulah
Harris, Mabel
FEart, Dorinda
H=ftl, Sylvia
Heyer, Tlfreda
H#1ll, slanche
H1ll,Mary
Hollinshaedp CGerry
Howard, Eleanor
hoDper, “abel
Hove, Maxine

Eyer

Jenaen, Tommy
Jeffsrs

Jero, Fhyllls
J“hnecn, Beulah
JOnss, Kate
Junig, Allce

Herther
Kall=stad.
llaﬂt, .ilﬂr_ti
Key, lora

K eatlng, Eutﬂ
Keisey

lennsy hate
e

koeppe, Huriel
Ep=vel, Amslias
¥Xruger, Harge
Eryzewien,nzlen
notoe, Ad=ls

ne
noge, Femevisve

194344

136
140
1353
33
161
135
129
135

140
129
125
158
129
143
125

la4
140
128
126
125
117
126
137
126
113
133
123
109
14
105
138
126

147
117
139

g9
163
117

1335
l2z

121
152
1%6
147
1B
1354
1T

148
146
151
123%

152

La Tour, Clarib=1l
LAraby,J 0

Lewtins

Lee Helen

lewis, Dorothy-
Lindbeck, Avon
Lindenmann, Llcille
Lockwcod, Therza
Loomis, Irene
Long. Bsulal
Iovaas, Irsne
Lov=, Charlotte
Iupker,

L¥neh,

HKelonzld, Barbara
HeCerville, Muth
¥McComb, Lorstta
MecDonald, Betily
Hekearn, Pat
MeXszrn
Mshoney, wQlige
Marsden
Memme _
Kerrifield, Shirley
M=y=rs, Frandes
Moore, Ada
Monahan, Elizabeth
Mocodie, ILuella
Uarluv

“Oprpris, Eve=lyn

MoEes, Felen
Muill'r . Sadie
Munger, K=ith
Myhr., Fm

Niedlls, Frma
Licnlls, Erla
Gl‘uh_ut-t

neil, Dorcthy
Higust, Dorothy
Nulli, Dorothy

Clzn

Qezond, Hae
Clson, Clara
Osmond, Mildred

Faddock, Donna
Papinl

Farker, Wilna
Perprson, Desatrice
E d=rson, Fvleyn
¥ t=rscon, Helga
Petits, Faye
Petitt, Myrtle
Pfaff. Frla

140
115
151
1431
114
107
1561
155
119

85
iig
121
124
100

156
119
134
126
109
110
117
108
125
145
152
109
1353
115
100

115
125
141
132

140
133
139
117
126
127

1Io

103

144
109

96

75
136
123
145
148
137
136
102



FPhillips

Pires, Lorraine
“ir=, Buth
Flecha

P 1lard

Fop=, Beth

Fuinn Hose

Raascn, Hary
Reditte, %&ry
Rawspenthal, Lois
Ramguist H:len
Resnts, Gasrry
Heinke, Frances
Solo, Elizabeth
Ruckert, Mary
Fussell, Mary
Ruissr, Hachel

S¥iacca, Bernice
Sghefsr, Flalne
Sehr ibsr, Fether
Echulsr, Dorothy
Eﬂhfz‘ler, M.

S aicca, Anits
5-cors, Marthsa
Seibel

SEifsrt, Fvelyn
2hort, Ssrnadins
Slgwell, “orothy
Simon, Luéille
Simon, Murisl
Stil=sn, -cargarst
Smiljanich, Ann
“outhecoit, EKathleen
Stasnzpolis, Lilly
Stzinborn 0Opal
Stisr, Liilisn
Steller; #arion
Sgecseman, Julia
Summ-rfisld, Frances

Tarolly, Lillian
Tayler, Isabelle
Terherst, Tiny
fneil, Norma
Th=rkelaon, Grace
Totall, HMzry
Tr=der, Grace
Turreli, Alms

Vna Dyke, Deane
Van Hu' ren Irsne
Vogel Irsne
Vogsa Fay

143
146
148
148
165
150
170
127

p
147

173

Vorpahl,Marion
Ves, £is

waski, Fdna
waller, Bclen
wall=re, Cldra
Warfi=1ld, Lillian
Willlams, Helsn
white, Egith
Wnits, Fligebsth
#illiams, Neva
Wintsrs, Harriett
Wonlf=rt, Lsfa
Wolfe Ruth

fagla, Helen
anulls, ¥,
“bornik
Zimm-raan

281 m mb- rship

120
148

1448
102
131
155
131
145
123
1z0
145
134
135

108
143
130
108



